
Utility contacts for Polk County, HSIPX-069-4(153)--3L-77 (PCC Pavement - Grade and New)  
Location: PCC Pavement - Grade and New 

 

 

Aureon Network Services Fiber Distribution 
Jeff Klocko, OSP Engineer 
7760 Office Plaza Drive South West Des Moines, IA, 
50266 
ph: 5158300445 
jeff.klocko@aureon.com 
 
 

 

Consumers Energy Electric Distribution 
Kevin Peterson, Operations Manager 
2074 242nd St. Marshalltown, IA, 50158-1058 
ph: 6414850702 
kpeterson@consumersenergy.net 
 
 

Des Moines Water Works Water 
Carla Schumacher, Project Manager 
2201 George Flagg Pkwy Des Moines, IA, 50321 
ph: 5153236227 cell: 5152013292 
cschumacher@dmww.com 
 
 

 

Huxley Communications Cooperative Fiber Distribution 
Brant Strumpfer, Plant Manager 
102 N Main Ave Huxley, IA, 50010 
ph: 5155972281 cell: 5152036716 
brant@huxleycommunications.net 
 
 

Lumen Centurylink Fiber Distribution 
Lumen Centurylink Fiber Transmission 
Lumen Centurylink Telephone 
Steve Parker, Manager of Engineering & Construction 
2103 E. University Ave. Des Moines, IA, 50317 
ph: 5152650968 cell: 5073581978 
Steven.Parker4@lumen.com 
CC: ctl-rdmv-ia@lumen.com  
CC: relocations@lumen.com 

 
 

 

MidAmerican Energy Company Gas Distribution 
MidAmerican Energy Company Electric Distribution 
Matt Novy, Customer Project Coordinator 
3500 104th Street Urbandale, IA, 50322 
ph: 515-252-6730 cell: 515-901-8274 
matthew.novy@midamerican.com 
 
 

Xenia Rural Water District Water 
Kevin Lyons, Distribution Manager 
23998 - 141st Street Bouton, IA, 50039 
ph: 5156762117 
klyons@xeniawater.org 
CC: Laird Van Dee lvandee@xeniawater.org  
CC: Justin Carter Jcarter@xeniawater.org  
CC: Jeff Rowley jrowley@xeniawater.org  
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